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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 1 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 2 October Financial Stability Contact Group (FSCG) meeting – speech on 
“Key vulnerabilities for euro area financial stability” 

ECB 

Thursday, 3 October Central Banking Series conference, organised by Global 
Interdependence Center (GIC) – speech on “Improving 
macroeconomic stabilisation in the euro area”  

Madrid 

 Meeting with Minister for the Economy and Business of Spain, 
Ms Nadia Calviño, on economic and financial developments 

Madrid 

Friday, 4 October Participation in conference-colloquium to mark the occasion of 
the 90th anniversary of ABC newspaper 

Seville 

Monday, 7 October Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with European Financial Services Round Table (EFR), 
on sustainable finance 

ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 

Tuesday, 8 October Institutional Investor Dialogue ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 10 October ECOFIN Luxembourg 

Friday, 11 October Presentation of 2019 Bernácer Prize to Gabriel Zucman – speech 
on “Gabriel Zucman’s contribution to research on wealth 
inequality and the redistributive effects on globalization” 

Madrid 

 Meeting with media Madrid 

 Meeting with media Madrid 

Monday, 14 October Participation in X Encuentro Sector Financiero conference on 
“Retos del nuevo modelo de negocio bancario”, organised by 
Expansión newspaper 

Madrid 
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Tuesday, 15 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 16 October 2019 Annual Meetings of International Monetary Fund and World 
Bank Group (IMF-WBG) 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with Oliver Wyman, on economic and financial 
developments 

Washington, 
D.C. 

Thursday, 17 October Roundtable on climate-related risks, organised by Bloomberg  Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with Standard Chartered, on economic and financial 
developments 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 Informal Regulatory Roundtable, organised by US Treasury Washington, 
D.C. 

Monday, 21 October Conference on “Gender and career progression”, jointly 
organised by the Bank of England, Federal Reserve Board and 
the ECB – concluding remarks 

ECB 

Tuesday, 22 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 23 October Governing Council ECB 

 Farewell event held in honour of Ms Sabine Lautenschläger  ECB 

Thursday, 24 October Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 25 October Meeting with Grant Thornton, on economic and financial 
developments 

Madrid 

Monday, 28 October Farewell event held in honour of Mr Mario Draghi at the end of his 
term of office as President 

ECB 

Tuesday, 29 October Executive Board ECB 

Thursday, 31 October Participation in event at Deusto Business School Bilbao 

 Meeting with Fundacion BBK, on economic and financial 
developments 

Bilbao 

 


